HK2, INC. /semco - A;

1751 LESLE S’!‘REE:I‘ + San MATEC, CA 94402 « (415) 572*8033 e (4-& 5Y 57‘2—'9734 Fax

GENERAL ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS LICENSE No. 719103 (A, B, C57. C61.D40.HAZ, ASB)

October 11, 1996

ref: 960234

Juliet Shin

Alameda County

Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, California 94502

(510) 567-6700 phone

(510) 337-9335 fax

re: Home heating oil tank removal at743 Santa Clara Avenue, Alameda, California.
Dear Ms. Juliet Shin,

Enclosed is the tank removal report for the site referenced above. Please let us know if you have any
questions.

Sincerely,

HK2, Inc./SEMCO

Mark Dysert s
Environmental Specialist

ce: William Sheehan
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Tank Removal Report

Site Location:

743 Santa Clara Avenue
Alameda, California

Prepared For:

William Sheehan
1236 Bay Street
Alameda, California 94501
(510) 522-0978

Submitted To:

Juliet Shin
Alameda County
Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bar Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, California 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700 Phone
(510) 337-9335 Fax

Prepared By:

SEMCO/HK?2, Inc.
1751 Leslie Street
San Mateo, California 94402
(415) 572-8033 Phone
(415) 572-9734 Fax

Job # 96-0234



CERTIFICATION

This report was prepared by HK2, Inc./SEMCO under the professional direction and
review of the person whose name and seal are shown below.

The recommendations and professional opinions presented herein, are within the limits
prescribed by the client and were prepared in accordance with generally accepted
professional engineering and industrial hygiene practices. There is no other warranty
either expressed or implied.

N /]

1 rSr/l:anley ]{:/Klemerson P}(D P.E.




_Tank Removal Report

743 Santa Clara Avenue
Alameda, California 94501

SEMCO/HK?2, Inc. was contracted by William Sheehan to remove one (1) home heating
oil tank, with a storage capacity of 1500 gallons, from the residential site located at 743
Santa Clara Avenue, Alameda, California. The underground storage tank (UST) was
thought to be installed in 1929. This report covers the tank removal and soil sampling
activities.

On Monday September 16, 1996 HK2, Inc. removed the concrete surface in order to gain
access to the tank. The soil was removed from the top and along one side of the tank and
stockpiled on site. The tank was previously filled in place. The tank had to be cut open
utilizing a pneumatic cutter in order to gain access to the tank’s contents. The tank was
filled with concrete and also contained approximately 65 gallons of oil and water. The
concrete was removed from the tank and stockpiled on site. The oil and water was
pumped into two (2) 55 gallon drums for disposal.

On Tuesday September 17, 1996 the tank was inerted with 50 Ibs. of solid carbon dioxide
{dry ice) until acceptable levels of oxygen and lower explosive limits were reached to meet
safety requirements.

Juliet Shin of Alameda County Department of Environmental Heaith and Captain
McKinley of the Alameda Fire Department were both on site to verify the tank readings
witness the tank removal, loading and sampling activities.

The UST showed signs of corrosion and pitting. There was at least two (2) holes noted in
the tank approximately 14” in size. One hole was noted in the south end of the tank and
one hole was noted in the bottom of the tank. The soil was sandy. The excavation was
stained with a strong petroleum odor.

The tank was then loaded onto Dexanna Ltd. and transported to Erickson, Inc for disposal
under manifest number 95269994.

o

T
Three (3) soit-samples were collected. The former tank bottom was at 7’ below g:lluy

surface (bgs).” Sample #1-1500-D@ 9’ WEST was collected from the west-end-of
excavation at 9’ bgs. Sample #2-1500-D@9’ EAST was collected from the east end of the

wgr%ample SP-COMP, a four part composite sample, was collected
from the excavated material.

All soil samples were collected in clean brass tubes, which were sealed with Teflon tape,
pre-fomed plastic end caps and masking tape. The samples were properly labeled and
entered onto a chain of custody and placed in an iced cooler for transportation to North



State Environmental for the analysis of TPH-d and BTEX. Analytical resulis are
presented in the appendix.

The excavation was lined with visqueen. Excavated material was placed back in the
excavation and covered with visqueen. Clean fill material was placed on top of the
visqueen and brought up to grade.

On Septeber 20, 1996 a total of 65 gallons of oil and water was removed from the two (2)
55 gallon drums by Evergreen Environmental Services and transported for disposal under
manifest number 96178378.

The concrete from the tank was disposed of at Bay Area Soil under a non-hazardous
manifest 020020.

An unauthorized leak report was filed with your office on Septeber 24, 1996.

This report was prepared from field technicians worksheets, inspector’s field notes and
analytical data pertaining to this site.
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North State Environmental Analytical Laboratory
Chain of Custody/Request for Analysis {5~ ¢?0

(415) 588-9652
Client: Phone: Report to: Turnaround Time
Hikz, Tne . AR5 88> Hi2 , Tne .
Mailing Address: Billing to: 8 Hr 4
51 LeSlie. Stveet Hk — ‘
AP W T | N —;
San Wadze A Q4o —> ’ 40Hr__| 5Days
Site Address: 4o Tk c | Ave. Ala weda PO# / Billing Reference:
] - = ,‘H—'?@ ,0234 Other
Sampler: MOJ‘KD\I ‘Su\'\’ Date: qA.—,‘_ / "‘Q
ANALYGLS REOUESTED
Sample ID: Sample Description Container Sampling
# / type Time/Date TPH-D TPH-G BTEX O+G Remarks
PFi-150-De'waT  Sewd /3245 [T /12200] X 5.
¥2\Soo D T'eAST Sod sptss | Vi/izis X .
3P-Comlp- | D (2irss | Vir/ 1zs] X X o
—2 Soomp seie | zastss | Yt 1250 X < *
-3 L2 | Vir (o] X X )
-4 ) 125 | Vit 1230 X N
&b 557
§
£
Relinquished by: W { (()_Ia’g:‘“" Date:%:i, Time;3:60 | Received by; W Yes | No
Relinquished / Date: __ Timer™" ‘/@XM lvyrils"z :vaergple?s o

i —

Relinquished by: -

Di\ti//llime:""_:

_Received-inlabrby:

~In good
condition 7




&
Q North State Environmental

|é Chemical Waste Disposal - Truckiog - Consulting

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Lab No: 96-670 Date Sampled: 09-17-96
Client: Semco Date Analyzed: 09-18-96
Project: 743 Santa Clara Date Reported: 09-19-96
Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene and Xylenes by Method 8020
Diesel range hydrocarbons by EPA method 8015M
SAMPLE CLIENT ID ANALYTE METHOD RESULT
NO
96-670-01 #1-1500-D Benzene 8020 0.017 mg/Kg
@9 WEST Toluene 8020 0.029 mg/Kg
SOIL Ethylbenzene 8020 0.110 mg/Kg
Xylenes 8020 0.110 mg/Kg
Diesel 8015M 4400 mg/Kg
96-670-02 #2-1500-D Benzene 8020 ND
@9' EAST Toluene 8020 0.007 mg/Kg
SOIL Ethylbenzene 8020 0.008 mg/Kg
Xylenes 8020 0.04 mg/Kg
Diesel 8015M 18 mgKg
96-670-03 SP-COMP Benzene 8020 ND
1,234 Toluene 8020 ND
SOIL Ethylbenzene 8020 ND
Xylenes 8020 ND
Diesel 8015M 24  mg/Kg
Quality Control/Quality Assurance Summary-Soil
Analyte Method Reporting Blank MS/MSD RPD
Limit Recovery
Benzene 8020 0.005mg/Kg ND 73 15
Toluene 8020 0.005mg/Kg ND 95 10
Ethylbenzene 8020 0.005mg/Kg ND 108 3
Xylenes 8020 0010 mg/Kg ND 83 36
Diesel 8015M 1 mg/Kg ND 88 1
ELAP Ceptifi NO: 1753

pproved:

A -
urphy, taboratory Director

John )

P.O.Box 5624 « South San Francisco, California 94083 « 415-588-2838 FAX 588-1950
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UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) / CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT

9u2 444946, ’5“769 02349

EMERGENCY %;#EEE?:HF%EEE?; EMERGENCY SERVICES “FORLOCAL: AGENCY USE ONLY-*
(T ves ﬁ NO Jves ﬁ
REPORT DATE

[J conTANMENT aaRRIER (c3)
[ ] vacuum EXTRACT (ve)

[ NOACTION REQUIRED (NA)

REMEDIAL
ACGTION

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING AEPORT PHONE SEGNAWRE
s | Marlk Dysert Qi) $72-8033 %m&w
8 | rePResSENTING (:] OWNEROPERATOR D REGIONAL BOARD | COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME
= AGENCY OTHER
2 | [ oo scency [X] SEMCO A HK 2, Tine
& | ADDRESS -~ ’
(St Leslic SF  smea San(vated eme A sure F440OZ_.e
w | NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE
-
25 WI“L& . SV\Q,Q_MSVL {7 unknown S;ﬂd"/\é’ 0 )-522"0‘?79
& %[ aDoress
% -
pLT)
f U23Bay St o Ayarmeda S AN s FASO (e
FACILITY NAME (IF APPLICABLE) OPERATOR PHONE
5| Resiknce AN () ay/A
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£ W 4 ﬁ UNKNOWH (I memova contents [X] cLoss Tank s Remove ] reram PG
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<L
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W wl CHECK ONE ONLY
5k E UNDETERMINED [ ] soronly  [] aRrcunpwaTER [ ] DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY {F WATER WELLS HAVE AGTUALLY SESN AFFECTED)
CHECK ONE ONLY
z E: NO ACTION TAKEN [] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAN SUBMITTED {”] POLLUTION CHARACTERRZATION
g = LEAK BEING CONFIRMED (|  PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDESWAY [} POSTCLEANUP MONITORING IN PROGAESS
° ] RemepTion PLAN [] CASE CLOSED (CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY) [ cteanup unoeRwAY
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PHONE # 510/567-6700
FAX # 510/337-9335

TMENT OF ‘ENVIRONMENTAL HE:
ATAMEDA,

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION

UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN

1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY, RM 250
* * % Complete according to attached instructions * * #*

DEF.

o N -
PN, KUY

’fév}/[/uc’ Pl ﬁfz‘ﬂ

72 zan | 1522 oz A/c ’l()

]
L L€

L

Name of Business

1.

Business Qwner or Contact Person (PRINT)

2. Site aAddress .7'%3 f{//‘m 7’;{; (l[af)/i QLU it €

(‘7!50/ Phone

Zip

(300 vnzrla

City

Phone&j20~5gﬁlf7?7§y

Gdr
(o)

o/
/ﬂ Zip
T
4@/ A s QJAL

/7

/3234 o o e F

Al

/G’/I 17

3. Mailing Address
City KQ

7

i

4. Property Owner

Zip 4 ,//

R
l\‘/.w/.
7 9
N
a/.«(
S IRY
N Y
S
N
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-
m-/
28
]
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17 T | B 75
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5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested

/ 4)///nazu)/7z///z/gzﬂ/

=

o

cot oLl 4%40

cal

EPA ID# under which tank will be manifested

v 4/8/95
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10.

. }'QPntrqggor : éékﬁ thr Z&iﬁkﬂ(}’) -
-Aédress ] ,/57ﬁ/' Kﬁé&vlﬁcﬁ Slces

C:ift-y Cﬁzm %4&0 b éﬂ Q%g Phone z// 572"3532
License Type" /2, E_%ng-(gngﬂ_f@,@fz Hrz  1D# TIP05

*Bffective January 1, 1992, Business and Professional Code Section 7058.7 requires prims

contractors to also hold Hazardous Waste Certification issued by the State CanractOrs
License Board.

Congultant (if applicable) f{AQ;

Address

City, State Phone

. Main Contact Person, for Investigation (if appliizale)

Name CZ{C{(%?,Ifﬁfﬂf&) Title IAJMJCZ?}?f
Company X?@K@,Jlﬁmr /{ﬁkﬁnf?ﬁ
Phone 5_*[/ 7573~ ,QC'BB

. Number of underground tanks being closed with this plan /

Length of piping being removed under this plan /Lﬂ}4%40n14()

Total number of underground tanks at this facility (**confirmed with
owner or operator) /

State Reglstered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see
instructicns) 7

** Underground storage tanks must be handled as hazardous waste **

\}ﬁ/;roduct/Residual Siudge/Rinsate Disposal Site

it |

v 4/6/95

2} Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter
Name 57 (L0 S0 0o o venmmer T wea 1.0, wo. (HN IHLTETL
Hauler License No. __/ﬁjﬁéa License Exp. Date ;64%57
address _ L8O Omith  (enis
City (/)a a)&/‘)ﬁ( State ﬂ Zip Q%%ﬂ

Name fj [LZNCNLLN /gf;;///mWﬂ L/een 108 AN 90655741
</ ..
Address é?g@ @4 Baz) &W/M

City (—/anﬂ/)/‘( State_[L_ zié . Q%f%@

-2 -



D

c). Tank and Piping T--ansporter f,.ﬁ

Nam [QXCM? /ile® AT gPA I.D. No. (4
Hauler License No. (Q ? ?3 License Exp. Date 9[/30/ 5/77
Address ,2/ 04 ﬁﬂﬂ/}?ﬁ & +i
City /L’).Oﬂél) {1 / State _{ _a& Zip Q 5[6/ ,Q
CX) Tank and pring Disposal Site
Neme _ SN (0#00m, Cdme. EPA I.D. No. (ANT4639
Address &55 L@M A/I/U :
city %/ Ao State (;"ﬁ Zip Q%fd/

v

iz.

13.

Sanmple Collector

Na}ne :_/1@/4( MMLG/[_)
Company /%/ Ka E\f Z_S(f_ Jidd)
Address /75, Sinlie S7e

City .;{2.% /e v state (A 2ip GHO2 vhone H5-572-5033

Laboratory

Nanme & 75 Stz By Ny A

Address 4/" 5. 9////0&

city Sh. Q,/W%ﬁ/ﬁ//wﬂc) State [ ﬁ zip _ & o7

State Certification No. /75 3

Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes[ ] Nof ] Unknown[ﬂ/

If yes, describe.

lv 4/6/95 - 3 =



R T

- Describe methods to be used for rendering tank(s) inert:

__Mﬁﬁ_y@c& 240, I wates Qle /,m a?_{bal)
A0 M Joen. 12D 0/7]//&% A . /ﬂﬁ

Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping must be
flushed out into the tanks. 2All accessible associated piping nust then
be removed. Inaccessible piping must be permanently plugged.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District, 415/771-6000, along with
local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank
removal permits. Fire departments typically reguire the use of a
combustible gas indicator to verify tank inertness. It is the
contractor’s responsibility to bring a working combustible gas indicator
on-site to verify that the tank is inert.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information *#* (see instructionsg) #*#*

Tank Material to be sampled Location and ’
(tank contents, soil, Depth of Samples
Capacity Use History groundwater)

include date last
used (estimated)

. - ",[ga,;.{,f[e ﬁé/d
| 560 ‘ @Lﬂ One s ’ X Lea - belocw
J [%&222@9_42Lﬁ7 Cif 4,¢$§§fﬁﬁ¢%wﬁﬁtf;ﬂ E@éﬁf Lnﬁ;yﬁnéuj
Seld o

of aleetile Y| @ Geud Jly GO
. . éLkZéE& CLZf&%W/(- “) Cj\ ézfppﬁiéﬂ

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of piping that is
removed. A ground water sample must be collected if any ground water is
present in the excavation.

rev 4/6/35 - 4 -



~Excavated/Stockpiled Soil .~

[I

‘Stockpiled Soil Volume (estimated)

es- 5-10

Su [ iS5
ané f{\sff{‘l‘f‘ﬁl S'a.

v require JF-&m]
oA 5“(%10 o€ ev u@ts’

NS lﬁ}- 4 15 lﬁ‘f‘-‘-‘

be peu.t;ﬁr:l O/l ‘5'
ik e’}ff oy
V5 fsﬁasf o

7
e gecs

Sampling Plan

Soil Samples Taken from tank excavation

will be collected, placed in brass tubes, sealed

with Teflon Tape, caps and placed on ice, transported
to a State Certified lab under chain of custody and
analyzed for the constituents of the tank.

'i

stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be completely

covered by plastic sheeting.

will the excavated soil be returned to the

after tank removal?

L

If yes, explain reasoning

] yes

t

iyéé&ation immediately
] no ] unknown

£

If unknown at this point in time, please be aware that excavated soil may
not be returned to the exzcavation without prior approval from Alameda

County.
must
operations.

16.
samples:

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses
and practical quantitation reporting limits should be followed.

See attached Table 2.

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

This means that the contractoer, consultant, or responsible party
communicate with the Bpeclalzst IN ADVANCE of Dbackfilling

Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing

=
Contaminant | EPA or Other EPA or Other Analysis Method
Sought Sample Preparation Method Number Detection
Method Number Limit
S -
Fuel/Heating 0il TPH D GCFID(3550) TPH D GCFID(3510)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240 BTX&E 602, 624 or
TPH AND BTX&E 8260 8280
0 f
Ho 2P
87€?< 0'5‘;9)% 4 205 G -
7 Y J SO o /miw\
|

rev 4/6/95
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18. sybnit Worker's Cor "mnsation Certificate copy

Name of Insurer (Wﬁ/ﬁ?/wc/ é/)%/"/'?

19. Submit Plot Plan ***(See Instructions) *x*=*

20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

21. Report any leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days of
discovery. :

The written report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report (ULR) form.

22. submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank

removal. The report must contain all information listed in jtem 22 of
the instructions.

23. Submit State (Underground Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms A and B
(one B form for each UST to be removed) (mark box 8 for ntank removed" in
the upper right hand corner)

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements and
information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be
needed in order to obtain approval from the Environmental Protection Division
and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is approved.

T understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will void
this plan if prior approval is not obtaired.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done in
compliance with all applicable OSEA (Occupational Safety and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety. I
understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of the
property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor
assuned by the County of Alameda.

Once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact the
project Hazardous Materials specialist at least three working days in advance
of site work to schedule the reguired inspections.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATICN i
Name of Business . 7[7[%3 INC. /57/:'_*/40()/ .
r r ) / 4
Name of Indivi 1 ?/)ﬁ MD»‘?— 2-’79/@{% SJA]//PK/

T

.
Signature 7 il %méﬂv bm?n/J Date Z/Z/fé

4

/
PROPERTY OWNER OR MOST RECéNT TANK O%RATOR (Circle one)

Name of Busines

Name of Ind#. .al /Lj_i[/r4m q%ﬁ@ﬁﬁﬁ/
,«é Yy, MJ&A&) 4
? %( %ZMM@-%&%

[
e /2%

“

rev 4/6/95 - 6 -



This Shy pl 8 Order et bo iagiy fited in, in Ink, In Indelible Pencil, or in Carbon and ratained by I;19 Agent, ;? b #“"M 3
M / ] &er? Szzfﬁé’ s/ . Shipper's No. ;‘ -ﬂg ?
g ‘ LA ﬂyﬁ, Carrier agentsho. 0976

19,%from \.7;:422’(‘;7 /'/A// ) )

ihe property destribed bekow, i apparenl good ordet. oxcepl B3 noled {confents and condiban of Wechatns unknowm arhed, Bthsghen and destined a5 shown brkow, which saud company (ihe word company being undeistood hrougtout this conlrach i meaikng Siry peraon OF COIPXATLA IN DOSYE Lo
o T propery under tho conteadt) agreps to earry 10 fis usual place of dolvery ol sakf destination, If n s own rariosd, waler fino, lughway route of routes ar within [he ferrtory of s hgiway eperobons, olhorwise 1o teliver 1o Anothar EAINET o IHe 104e o sAld deshinatiofL I fa mutwsly sp1eed, 28 10 64€h enited
ol ot or any of 30k) proparty over all or Any porbon af said route le destmation, and os 10 each parly at any Wme wilciested 1 7 or any of sald peoperty Thal every Sorce 19 bo parformed herawder <hall he subject to all 1o condrons nol pohitsied by bw whother paied of wrten, horein conlbned Inekxng
The cendiions on hack hareol, which are bercly sgreed 1o by the shipper and accaptod for lmenll Al hiz asgnng

(Mall or street address of consignee—For purpeses of notification only.)

Consigned to Erickson, Inc. 255 Parr Blvd.

Contra
Destination - Bﬁichmond, - State of C_alif'Zip Code 94801 County of_.c‘m___@__
T |
Delivering Vehicle

Qouting Dexanna Carrier___DeXanna or Car Initial__2_No._ *-1 )
Co"ect On Deilvery- ) c. []‘ n_ nhamﬂ shlppnr D
$ and remit to: to he paid by Consignes [J

Sub{fcl lo S‘ecllon T gé concglions, ]

Street City State] consanee witout recourss on ihe con:

s . 7 signor, the conslgnor shall sign the fol-

Packages Description of Arkcles, Special Marks, and Exceplions (Sug"?égglcr) ] 0?'&3?9 (_‘,Cn}ﬁg:(n lowing stalements

The parrior shall not make delivery of
1 | Waste Empty Storage Tank ery/ay o et o o o
NON-RCRA Hazardous Waste Solid.

{Sigratute of Consigno!

Manifegt 95 26 994 If ch:Irges _;g*ﬁlg S;Epl;gll)lgldl wilo or
slamp here " .
Tank # p

Loadi‘ng Tim@.: _/_/:m to /(Q;H‘g: ) / 74 %\‘5 - Rocewsrd S . . 1o ajiply i

vrepayiienl ol e clouges o e
propetly descnbod hecvon

Aqgunt or Cashier

' Per_____ .
(Ihe signature here acknuwledyes only
the amourt Prepall ¥

It the shient moves Debwoon bwa porls by o Ganer by walet e bny requres thal the ek of tading shall stale whelher if 15 “carmer's or shippers woghl  MOTE- Where The ie 1= dopeadent Charges Advanced.
on value sluppers are required lo slale spucilically m wating Ihe agreed or dechued value of the properly

‘Tho agreed or <dectared value of the properly Is hereby
specifically staled by the shipper to be not exceeding par 3

R
. P ent must detach and retaln this P d
Jl;ﬁ ( ﬂ /#/V Shipper, Per‘ﬂﬂal;&&)____ Dexaffrf; and must stan the Original Ly,

Permanant post-ofiice address of shipper,

7
(This Bil of Lading is to be signed by the shipper and agent of the carnes issuing same




LW P I TR Wik 4

- e
Starte of Californio—Environmental Protection Agency -«

Form Approved OMB MNo. 2030-0009 (Exsires 5-30-98) See Insiructions on back of pa~~-6. Dep of Toxic Sub Contre
Plocie priet or type.  Form designed for vse on elike (12-pitch) type Sacramento, Colifornia
R Al - UNIFORM HAZARDOUS I.Gmm;USEPAIDNo. ,—¢ Manifest Document No, 3 2. Poge 1 :\f:'mmnﬂ:yabndodo;’u
r WASTE MANIFEST ﬁil‘h_cl ﬁ[,c?]é,/ry’i 0,0/9,7,8 o1
2 a. Gemru::fstmaldMﬁlgAddms- Q)‘ ])jai/i_-ﬁc:a-f@ . /9 A. Stote Manifert Document Number
wl 11 /JI3 6 3a, ~5-1lrcc’)7‘ — A/g,y;ga%/, &/, 5269994
= _,f‘:_, o P / B. Shote Generaior’s 10
2| | |« comasmom P 5T ~02F 7T FASE, ERNENEEEEN N
g 5. Tromaporter 1 Company Name 4. US EPA 1D Number C. Siate Trawsported’s D
x©
5 7. Teansporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number E. State Transporter’s ID
< Lt 4 b i 4 [ g dff g |f Temponers Mo
E 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number G. State Fucil‘ily's D .
8| | | ericksen, Inc. - 255 farr Blvd. 1C1A4D1010191413151319(2|
= P = - H. Facility’s Phone - -
:‘() Richmond, California 94801 |C|a’\.jD|bI‘31945§lb|5 3]912 ) {510) 235-1393
e N i 12, Cortai 13. Total 14, Unit
% 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and 10 Number) ey 'r;;:e Cants Wi/Vol | 1. Waste Number
s > Waste Empty Storage Tank S 512
G NON-RCRA Hazardous Waste Solid. : w Py s EPA/Othery,
sl © 201 T PIOASTT P NONE
LN b. State
I E
<! R EPAOhver
3| A 1| S I
@R T I State
—1° EPA/Other
el R
= 41 | L
z d. . State
U
w ) ERA/Othver
9 - I O S
1. Addifional Descriptions for tals Listed 5 ~ . i Listed
g) A : ph:ns orM::e:els\, Above Qt}’o 1 E{‘A}"C}"" Storage : Hondling Codes for wmb' Above
e Tank 7 452352{ Tank has been inerted with
2 15 1bs. DRY ICE per 1000 gallens capacity. < d.
- e ;
'g 15, Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information
< Keep away from sources of 1 itiﬁ. ! // Z_(}
z g : A 4
w Site Locatiomn: 743 \s;,?,\{ o / L7 f;’yﬁ = /«z{/z{?fﬂff:f:ff. \/)-&L_A :
= 24 Hr. Contact Name: Mi;’j’}g}yj\ﬂﬁaﬁﬁfﬁ & Plone # (\3-759} \\')‘:;2:;} "‘5}:?‘;:5
= 16. GCEMERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this ig are fully and accuratsly described above by proper shipping name ond ore classified,
5 packed, marked, and labsled, and are in gl respects in proper condition for franspart by highway according to applicable intemational and national government reguiations.
:i' 1¥ 1 am o large quontity generator, b certify thar | have a program in place to reduce tha volume and toxicity of wasts genercied to the degree | have determined to be
o economically practicable and that | have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently gvailable to me which minimizes the present and future
w threat to human health and the envireoment; OR, if | am @ small quaniity generator, | have made @ good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best
5 waste management method that is availoble 1o me ond that | con afford. /
Printed/Typed Name . Signaty - y i Mong ,.-Dg\_ Year
Sl vonirmnm N, SAHEEH AN, ﬁjafé.ma l /C”;»é > Ol” L/ I/I 916
uz..l ; 17. Tronsporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials et i PR _
(3| A | Printed/Typed Name Signature / /7}/ ~ Monih Year
% s James R. Cox SEapeA, O 019 ]/ g?[ 91 ¢
il © [18 Tronsporter 2 Acknowledgement of Recsiot of Materials e i !
w!| ¥ | Printed/Typed Mame o Signatum,_ .. : 73 L~ Mortth Day Yoor
ng&mﬂw A b o [ |
;) 19. Dm.rupmqqlll?:afnn ion Space
5 : 'f ! ://
Zl € ¥,
] f . [
'|. 20. Facility Owner or Opsrator Cedification of ipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifast ex; as noted in_ltem 19.
; Printed /Typed Name Signature ) Month Day Yeor
l [ N A

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

DTSC 8022A (9/%. H
EPA 8700-—22( 74 ! Blue: GENERATOR SENDS THIS COPY TO DTSC W.

To:  P.O. Box 400, Saccomento, CA  95812-0400



_ DAY OR NiGHT . CERTIFICATE . NO. 16130

T (570) 2351393 CERT.IED SERVICES COM~PANY  [cusTomer

- 255 Parr Boulevard - Richmond, California 94801 : et
JOB NO: :

oa e e
[ =R e R

FOR: SRISKSSN-——InE . TANKNO. 5555
LOCATION: —grsimsas PATE: —serpore3TIME —yo pe
TESTMETHOD — sprerasenecpoptces sumy— LAST PRODUCT P

This is to ceriify that | have personally determined that this tank is in accordance with the American
Petroleum Institute and have found the condition to be in accordance with its assigned designation.
This certificate is based on conditions existing at the time the inspection herein set forth was
completed and is issued subject to compliance with all qualifications and instructions.

TANK SIZE ‘oo Arrroan mra CONDITION saps Tos oono
T S T T s
REMARKS: e o e e e e e e e e
I LN LAlN At o T 7 LY fn ki Tadn D Add WS Al bk L mLew oo U, L e
ERICKION, INC. HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THE ABOVE NUMBERED TANK HAS BEEN
et oo A = g T iRy et ey o e PR . < P . = g
CRA R W N i APFR ol STON DU T o W S % O B A VR AT D I wA AN ST T S I B S O N N S ST L O S N g WY S T SN G W L)
WASTE FACILITY.
T o e P — a2 ot PN Lo = T PN T e g = D BTl PR it m TR Py =1 —_— At.i,
Lo L S DN v LN A i Tiz13 Lillh, Mooy iNTo1rl PR LS D win, SN Ly 218D Sl Lo Ly Lo LA T
SHIPEPES T0O US FOR PROCESSING

In the event of any physical or atmospheric changes affecting the gas-free conditions of the above tanks, or if in any doubt,
immediately stop all hot work and contact the undersigned. This permit is valid for 24 hours if no physical or atmospheric
changes ocour.

STANDARD SAFETY DESIGNATION

SAFE FOR MEN: Means that in the compartment or space so designated (a) The oxygen content of the atmosphere is at ieast
19.5 percent by volume; and that (b) Toxic materials in the atmosphere are within permissable concentrations; and (¢) In the
judgment of the Inspector, the residues are not capable of producing toxic materials under existing atmospheric conditions
while maintained as directed on the Inspector’s certificate.

SAFE FOR FIRE: Means that in the compariment so designated (a) The conceniration of flammable materials in the
atmosphere is below 10 percent of the lower explosive limit; and that (b) In the judgment of the Inspecior, the residues are
not capable of producing a higher concentration that permitted under existing atmospheric conditions in the presence of fire
and while maintained as directed on the Inspector's certificate, and further, (c) All adjacent spaces have either been cleaned
sufficiently to prevent the spread of fire, are satisfactorily inerted, or in the case of fuel tanks, have been treated as deemed
necessary by the Inspector.

ative acknowledges receipt of this certificate and understands _the conditions and limitations under

yesd

TITLE INSPECTOR t

REPRESENTATIVE

CP5985

ITIR IR (TR IR



¥

A\

To schedule a pickup, call

800-972-5284

7200 Central Ave., Newark, CA EPA# CAD982413252
10712 Vermon Ave., Qntaria CA EPA# CALOOOO27724

JOB LOCATION

\{

0235

-— 7{0,

Evergreen Environmental Services- - s _ A
dedicated to the protection of the environment e : ' Bill of Lading / Invoice

Send payment to: - T ‘

P.O. Box 45987 ( ( q é)
San Francisco, CA 94145 Date C& ZO
1=~ |

BILLING INFORMATION

T lam Sheehass

NAM @/ CO H !( g ;ASH [d CHECKO]

ADDRESS AD . . Ni
5715 Lincor) ‘iééﬁia Clave jR;S;// Lesie ST aﬂe‘;’mmé et

91’1' : STATE ir (M4

f_ﬁ fived e (A 4 LZ%"'ZDL

STATE Zip CO | PO~ =p 0 L
QDI%WWFF—O o, y SE7

v et L g o

PHONE NO. PHONE NO. PROFILE NO. CUSTOMER EPA ID NO. S
l ¥34
Fn £22 —OF 78 C QACO0I106/ 3
PRODUCT WASTE MANIFEST QUANTITY UNITS PRICE AMOUNT
CODE _ NUMBER -
; i - - ine 2 g 1

Used il Non-RCR.A Hazardous Lubricating | C.\221 b __33’.228_95 ¥ M D Gul
Waste, Liquid Industrial CA 221 ' =Y Gal .
Used Automolive Antifreeze, Non-RCRA Hazardous Cil134 Gal T i
Waste. Liquid ;
RQ Waste Pewroleum O NOS Combustibie Liguid UN CA 221 Gai
1270 111 {0l contaminated wvith halogens} o B2
Onl & Water, Non-RCRA Hazardous Waste. Liquid cAr “let7% 330 . Gal

Gl 72T = e E)
Waste Soiids and Sludges e Gal 3
Wash-out Each H
Drained Used Oil Filters Drum
Non-RCRA Hazardous Waste Solids (ouly debris) canz Drum
Eenpty Drums Drum
Transportation 5L Urs,
Other:
Other
Orher. ;
Other
Other
Other:
Onter
Other

[ TEST PASS [ FAILTJ PPM_L l Tast L

- Collection Stavon [ Agriculmrat Source
] Government Source  [] Industrial Source NET 7 DAYS TOTAL
o e S CHARGES _

TSDF: Evergreen Qil, inc.
6880 Smith Avenue
Newark, CA 94580
EPA# CADS80887418

DRIVER ROUTE # ~ DRIVER SIGNA

Accounting Office 510-795-4400 Pleasqg_gy From This Invou:e

I hereby certify that ail information submitted inttﬁsanda]lmachzddocumgms
cortains true and accurate descriptions of the waste All relevant information
regarding known or suspected hazards associated with the waste has been disclosed.
This further serves as notification that the above liquid wastes are banned from land
disposal pursuant to Title 22 Section 66268.7 (a)(10). 1 also acknowledge that I have
tead and agres to the terms on the reverse side of this form.

Dbt 0 Al

GENERATOR'SSIGNATURE PRINT NAME
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020020

ta
3
Mo,
e
A

“fON$#&ARDOU”

D AN ARSI R X O AR S 3. AR RO SR K A X T

MATERIALS MANIFEST

_ [eEnERaTOR ] Mﬁméﬂ%ﬂw R
i?‘f' .Site Address 743 s M / f/ﬂ/ﬁ'—/ /&F/ IM %jM L& éd é

Mailing

Phone :( ) Contact: : :

TRANSPOHTER / ’
" dH 00D .

Address

Phone :{ Contact: '

1 hereby certify that the fove nam;%nal was picked up at the generator site listed above.

Driver Name: = Slgnature _

Truck No. X -»@ éb/ Ship Date:

Time of Pick-Up: Time of Delivery:

P

~ | _k
‘ConsultanthwnerI e L a2 / v & ,j D e”

Address [ Fleobin  IH
’,k/i' (“—-’/?' j’@(_ﬁ — ('a 2z
Phone :( )_ X7 = S5l - ,?f ¢4 Contact: (f At s

i herby certify that the above named material is consistent with the information presented in the Waste Characterization
Form and Contaminated Soil Description Form, and has been properly described, classified and packaged, and is in
proper condition for transpost according to applicable regulation.

-

Name _ A Date: C?“' / ?“’"q (5’

/M

IHecyc!ing Facility I BAY AREA S/OIL

2717 GOODRICK AVENUE RICHMOND, CA 94801

RECEIVED BY: fr é\"(/&é . Oa)/’

: o
DATE: 77 V,JJ.: e B ‘fCa
Control No: k-/—" (Jfﬁ% :f E ,-.-4_-5’) B

'3

ACOPY OF THIS SHEET MUST ACCOMPANY EVERY LOAD, ANDMUST BE SUBMITTED AT THE GATE FORENTRY.
ALL LOADS MUST BE SCHEDULED AT LEAST 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE. DELIVERIES MUST BE SCHEDULED ON
A DAILY BASIS. ANY UNSCHEDULED LOADS MAY BE REFUSED AT THE GATE.

WHITE-FACILITY COPY  YELLOW-TRANSPORTER COPY PINK-GENERATOR COPY



SEMCO

1741 Leslie Street
San Mateo, Calif. 94402

.
E: onmental & General Engineering Con.  tors

License No. 449864
A, B, & C-61/D40
Hazardous Substance Certificate

SITE PLAN

SEMCO

431 W. Hatch Rd.
Madesto, Calif. 95351

{415) 572-8033 {209) 524-9653
SUBMITTED TO: DESCRIPTION OF JOB: 1
- o H# - 072234

‘i"lﬂolq s
J

Address '743 Xen 7 Clara Ave.

ciy Adanada State

/
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LATRTSY

' s
1/
ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 131 Hatbor Bay Piowy.

white -env.health Alameda, CA 94502-6577
\ yollow -facilty ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH (510) 567-6700
0\ z Materi tion For " "l

s . el 95

ILA BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19)
Limmagare Reporing 2708 Site  Address ﬂ%mm_gfé _ A

2. Bus. Plan Stds.

____ 3. RR Cars > 30 days 255037

— 4. Inventary infomation 25504(c)

T 5.inventory Complete 2730 Clty /1 L ip e g Phone
. & Emergency Responsa g%m) ———

— & Danciency Sss0sca MAX AMT stored > 500 Ibs. 55 gal., 200 cf.?
—_ 9. Modlfication 25505(b)

Inspection Cajegorfes:
. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER

.8 ACUTELY HAZ MATLS
_____lI. Business Plans. Acute Hazardous Materlals

10. Registration Formn Filed 25533(a)
11. form Complete 25533(0) 1. Underground Tanks
12. RMPP Contenis 25534(c)

13. mplemen? S¢h. Req'd? (Y/N) —_—

. (-] . AssBss, 25524(c) [
it W * Calif. Adminisirafion Coda (CAG) or The Healih & Safety Code (HS&C)

16, Persons Responsible 25534(g)

sy oy 20, — U Av b =
19. Trade Secrat Requestad? 25538 m ! /\/ / dd/f /[4 M

i)t. UNDERGROUND TANKS ~ (Titte 23) [ﬁ oo gntieg s 4%/ YA c/ oS7 M

| fomtpoptecion 254 G 7%%%%‘% et &, Yy e, Af S
Py i e licy st yese D /o Vs an doid L Ty
' = / UST auvd i oo 2ty

___ & Meihed

g (o U P Al hputod dlocdyyiisidin D
iy Dronel 7

3} Daty Vodose
Cne 1me sois

™
Arrext ok st 7
rerusa ok g SN ] B AT
Cort pos ieci det S J R\NNW
o Doty \Q N R NG N -
Annud fork testing ™~ [

Contpipe leck det ; \ 'T}*ﬁ S“Tpkf/wlﬂ 7‘- @%

SEARRARERR

Ganeral

AN

Monitoring for Exlsling Tanks

__7. Precis Terk Tast 2643 #;3
o S vt 2 ‘ﬁm A@%’u Peq Size gy MY hoked on Sauth

¥) Other By s
i 7 Uf’ "}{W
—..9. SolTesting. 2648
Data:

New Tanks

7) Weekdy Tark Gougs bn€es Q/I lS =
Cate: .%
:Eé;ﬁ%;%%m 252 o of hlﬂ Zh%%ﬂ%zﬁ_m—_m
=, e 7 ﬁ&f/m/ o iz NG fgen si'ae Aofo

i M ) v
___B. mwentory Rec. Seds
- = hs novleA’on éa?"/zrm w’narv‘ﬁee/la/ﬂfv%#k

Revy G838

Contact: _j
Title: Inspector:  __JdULEEA_ <Hligr
Signature: 5231___\_/3‘@:\,;;:':/ Signature: Al
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. /{,ﬂ\ BRRG | - N
1131 Harbor Bay Phwy.
\I\ Mo rvreom ) ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF s’
Jeicn Jacin ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ~ Aerdachssaesr
Z Materigis In fion For "l"

te . \ Today
LY S S ﬁ@_ﬁ{ﬁﬂﬂ af _________ Dafe f//}/?f
LA BUSINESS PLANS (Tifle 19)

Sieont At B+ Site  Address M %ﬂ_\ ___________________

—_aRRCan> 3 doys 25500.7

. 4. Inventery informetion 25504(q) -1

__ S.Invantary Complete 2730 Cl il Phon

__ 4.Emergency Response 25504@) 1 W P = ene
7. Teqir C)

— e Ry MAX AMT stored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cff.?

___ 9. Madification 25508()

Inspeciion Cgfegories:
. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER

1.8 ACUTELY HAZ MATLS
Ii. Business Plans, Acute Hazardous Materlials

”

10. Reglstration Form Flled 25533(a)
31, forn Complete 2553300) ___In. Underground Tanks
_12. RMPP Contfents 25534(c)
___13. mplement S¢h. Reqd? (YjN) —
14 OHslte Conseq. Assass. 25524(c) <
15.Probable Risk Assessment  25534(d) Calif. Administrafion Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)
___ 16. Persons Resporsible 25534(g)
___17. Certificatian 255344}

__ 1&. Exempticn Request? (Y/N)  28536(b)
19 Trada Secret Requested? 25538 Q/wi‘; ’/E @MJ/ ®7L f\-? / 5
Hl. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Tifle 23) UW S'Plzux/u%w/ ) w/ S_ﬂM W )
— 1. Pammit Appiication 25284 (H&S) 41’ P 4-‘!- A _“._4’ LA 4’/‘ et (‘._. Te y “

___2 Floelina Leak Dofection . -
3. Recercs Malntenance g?gz H&sS) m’ ’ /
4. Release Report 323 Yo ‘ . 0
__ 5. Clesure Plans g:;; ” =~ Yt A Lt -1 ¢S .
& Method ot 121 I W{,«.M ﬂﬁ € ?’ N

s : { 2 AL

2) Daiy Vodose P Tt ] (TR 4’ ol st 4 /‘ / ...." 3 4 =3 e fp/

Ve

Sermi-crinucy gndwater - g
Coo fime sofs " : »/ ¢

3 Daty Vadass L2t fod ﬁ ‘/ e
A tork test ;[’4.“;- bt // / A 'l‘_.d Al a/ /ﬁ//

~

Sy L T e
ﬁ%m &b T §A’WW) T
& Day bveriory /’_/,;,?%«wé «9/-” %w( /W///%. Se M ab*

Generai

Menlioring for Exlsiing Tonks

®y Oter \\

—_ 7. Precis Tank Test 2643
Date:

—_ &, mvenfory Rec.

-9 SciTesting. gﬁ

10, Ground Water. 2647

__ 11.Monlfor Plan
12 Access. Secure gg
— 13.Ptars Submit 2711
Date: _ ___
- 14. As Buitt
Daota: 2635

New Tanks

Rev 6/83

Contact:

Title:

Signature: ’T)/)M( )4__3,




